TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lokring Technology Corporation		10/23/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lokring Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	38376 Apollo Parkway	
City:	Willoughby	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44094	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724579	ESP
Registration Number:	2836721	LOKTOOL
Registration Number:	2525635	LOKRING
Registration Number:	2556532	LOKRING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3326459	WHEN YOU NEED A BETTER CONNECTION
Serial Number:	78635717	STAINLESSLOK
Serial Number:	78635731	DUPLEXLOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-861-5582 Phone:

Email: skoenig@faysharpe.com

Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2579 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK 900120489 **REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0416**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LKRZ 0 00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig
Signature:	/sandramkoenig/
Date:	11/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=LKRZ000070#page1.tif source=LKRZ000070#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0417

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lokring Technology Corporation, a Canadian corporation, with an address of 960 Gateway Drive, Burlington, Ontario L7L 5K7, CANADA ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks as well as the corresponding registrations and pending applications therefor identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of February 21, 2007, sell, assign and transfer to Lokring Technology, LLC, an Ohio corporation, with an address of 38376 Apollo Parkway, Willoughby, Ohio 44094, USA ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and the corresponding registrations and pending applications therefor as identified on Exhibit A, the assignment having been made as part of the entire business, or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and,

WHEREAS, both Assignor and Assignee recognize that in order to effect the formal transfer of, and to vest title in the trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor, it is necessary to file in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for purposes of recording, a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the trademarks and registrations and pending applications so assigned.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove, Assignor hereby confirms and certifies that it sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to Assignee the aforesaid trademarks and the registrations and pending applications thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used as of February 21, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lokring Technology Corporation has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed on <u>October 23</u>, 2008.

LOKRING TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By:		
Printed Name:	Maillie	H-LENNON
Title:	4 5,	***

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0418

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS	REG. NO. OR SER. NO.
ESP	Reg. No. 2,724,579
LOKTOOL	Reg. No. 2,836,721
LOKRING	Reg. No. 2,525,635
LOKRING TECHNOLOGY and Design	Reg. No. 2,556,532
WHEN YOU NEED A BETTER CONNECTION	Reg. No. 3,326,459
STAINLESSLOK	Ser. No. 78/635,717
DUPLEXLOK	Ser. No. 78/635,731

N:\LKRZ\000001\CAH0008032V001.docx

RECORDED: 11/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0419